OP \$40.00 6659842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727888

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST A	ND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradox, LLC		04/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradox, LLC	
Street Address:	3251 Darby Road	
City:	Keswick	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22947	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6659842	PARADOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jamesnlane@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: James N. Lane
Address Line 1: 3251 Darby Road

Address Line 4: Keswick, VIRGINIA 22947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N. Lane
SIGNATURE:	/James N. Lane/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=paradox.assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0432

900694382

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paradox LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of Vermont, whose address is 1676 Upper Hollow Road, Dorset, Vermont 05251 (hereinafter

referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark

: PARADOX

Reg. No.

: 6659842

Reg. Date

: March 1, 2022

AND, WHEREAS, Paradox LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under

the laws of Delaware, whose address is 3251 Darby Road, Keswick, VA 22947 (hereinafter

referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to said mark, with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the

registration thereof, Registration No. 6659842.

PARADOX LLC

Vermont Limited Liability Company

Assignor

 $\rm Bv$:

Nanye: James N. Lanc

Title

e: Member

DATED: April 21, 2022

RECORDED: 05/14/2022